



## Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

### WN-2015-00221 – Pelvic Congestion Syndrome

1. In each of the last three calendar years how many women a year are diagnosed with Pelvic Congestion Syndrome (PCS)?

*The information requested is not held by the CCG. It is advised you refer your request to the relevant Acute Trusts who would be best placed to provide a response to this FOI request. For information relating to NHS North Norfolk CCG, NHS South Norfolk CCG and NHS Norwich CCG contact [Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust](#). For information relating to NHS West Norfolk CCG contact [The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust](#).*

2. In each of the last three calendar years how many women have presented with pelvic pain at their GP?

*The information requested is not held by the CCG. It is advised you refer your request to [NHS England](#).*

3. Of the total number of women who present with pelvic pain at their GP how many are offered an appointment with a gynaecologist?

*Please see response to question 1.*

4. In each of the last three calendar years how many women have received a diagnostic test for PCS?

*Please see response to question 1.*

- 5. On average how many diagnostic tests do women presenting with pelvic pain receive prior to formal diagnosis.**

*Please see response to question 1.*

- 6. What information is offered to women who present with pelvic pain?**

*Please see response to question 1.*

- 7. On average, how much money a year is spent on diagnostic tests for women presenting with pelvic pain?**

*Please see response to question 1.*